राष्ट्रीय इलेक्ट्रॉनिकी एवं सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान (रा.इ.सू.प्रौ.सं) National Institute of Electronics and Information Technology (NIELIT) गुवाहाटी केंद्र/Guwahati Centre



इलोक्ट्रॉनिकी एवं सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी मन्त्रालय / Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology (MeitY) भारत सरकार / Government of India

Ref. No. 01/28/2017/GHY/P&A (Vol-III)/806

27th August, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Nomination of Public Information Officer (PIO) under RTI Act 2005 in NIELIT Guwahati

In compliance with the instructions contained in the OM No. 1(23)/2016 Vig.(pt) dated: 06.02.2018 issued by Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology, GoI and in order to ensure the speedy and timely disposal of the information under RTI Act – 2005, Sh. Manab Kalita, Scientist – 'F', NIELIT Guwahati, is hereby nominated as Public Information Officer (PIO) of NIELIT Guwahati & its Extension/ Study Centre(s) in place of Sh. Soumya Deb Purkayastha, Senior Technical Officer with immediate effect.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Rintu Das) Scientist – D & In-Charge (Admn.)

To,

Officers concerned - to handover and takeover the charge of PIO

Copy to:

1. CVO, NIELIT – for kind information

2. VO, NIELIT – for kind information

3. Website administrator of NIELIT Guwahati and its Extension / Study Centre(s) – with a request to upload the information on the website

4. All employees of NIELIT Guwahati & its Extension/ Study Centre(s) – for kind information

5. Notice Board

Copy for kind information to: Executive Director, NIELIT Guwahati

An Autonomous Scientific Society of Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology इलोक्ट्रॉनिकी एवं सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी मन्त्रालय, भारत सरकार की एक स्वायत्य वैज्ञानिक संस्था

रा.इ.सू.प्री.सं मुख्यालय / NIELIT Headquarters : NIELIT Bhawan, Plot No. 3, Institutional Area, Sector-8, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077, Tel. No. 011-25308300,

Call Centre No. 011-25308303, E-mail : contact@nielit.gov.in, Website : http://www.nielit.gov.in रा.इ.सू.प्रो.सं गुवाहाटी / NIELIT Guwahati : Vittiya Bhavan, Assam Financial Corporation Building, 1st & 2nd Floor, Md. Shah Road, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-781008, Tel. No. 0361-2730269/2731940, E-mail : dir-guwahati@nielit.gov.in, Website: http://www.nielit.gov.in/guwahati

विस्तार केन्द्र / Extension Centres : Dibrugarh, Jorhat, Tezpur, Kokrajhar, Silchar, Majuli (Study Centre) & Khanapara (City Centre)